
RVRR Men Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:58:03 ALEX CLARK 31 SOMERSET 19:16 19:52 19:14 19:33
* 2. 0:59:20 DAVID ALLARA 33 HIGHLAND PARK 19:46 19:29 20:05
* 3. 1:00:13 SAMUEL HARTMAN 33 PLAINSBORO 20:38 20:17 19:58 19:58
* 4. 1:02:48 ERIC DAVIS 51 HIGHLAND PARK 21:24 21:06 20:28 21:14
* 5. 1:03:43 MATT IVAN 41 CALIFON 21:20 21:22 21:01 21:32
* 6. 1:03:54 JASON LIN 14 HIGHLAND PARK 21:22 22:14 20:18
* 7. 1:04:53 AARON COHEN 29 NEW BRUNSWICK 21:24 22:05 21:52 21:37
* 8. 1:05:13 JOSEPH MARTELLI 38 PISCATAWAY 21:13 22:09 21:51
* 9. 1:06:59 ROBERT PALLADINO 51 EDISON 22:41 22:57 22:02 22:16
*10. 1:08:37 GENE GUGLIOTTA 59 NORTH PLAINFIELD 22:38 23:30 23:16 22:43
*11. 1:08:50 JACK LIVESEY 24 WESTFIELD 23:12 22:53 23:47 22:45
*12. 1:09:07 RON ZASTOCKI 38 KEYPORT 22:56 23:17 23:14 22:57
*13. 1:09:38 ROBERT TONA 60 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:17 23:35 24:05 22:46
*14. 1:09:51 NEIL HUME 45 HIGHLAND PARK 23:29 23:04 23:18
*15. 1:09:56 JUSTIN CHOU` 15 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:38 24:27 22:50 22:39
*16. 1:11:10 DAVID JASKO 46 MONROE TOWNSHIP 23:53 23:48 23:29
*17. 1:11:18 KEITH DAVIS 41 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:30 24:01 23:47 23:30
*18. 1:11:55 DANIEL VALLEAU 28 BELLEVILLE 23:21 24:20 24:14
*19. 1:13:12 DAVID SCHATZ 53 SPOTSWOOD 24:25 24:45 24:02 25:45
*20. 1:14:09 CHARLES WELLMAN 41 NORTH BRUNSWICK 26:39 26:56 24:06 23:24
*21. 1:14:20 MARC ALTERMAN 61 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:58 24:54 24:28
*22. 1:14:20 MINH-TRI VO 36 PISCATAWAY 24:31 30:50 25:23 24:26
*23. 1:14:48 JONATHAN LYON 44 SPOTSWOOD 25:30 24:23 24:55
*24. 1:15:04 GAVIN SLOANE 52 TEANECK 25:26 25:08 24:48 25:08
*25. 1:15:53 AUSTIN CHOU 12 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:04 26:49 26:28 24:21
*26. 1:15:56 HARRY L. KOSTYK 57 FRANKLIN PARK 24:26 25:57 25:33
*27. 1:16:05 JERRY LIVESEY 63 WESTFIELD 25:23 25:48 25:14 25:28
*28. 1:16:18 CHUCK ORELLA 62 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 25:09 25:25 25:47 25:44
*29. 1:16:28 CESAR RAINHO 28 CRANFORD 25:11 26:28 27:05 24:49
*30. 1:17:03 CHARLES GROMER 56 LANGHORNE 25:40 25:42 26:46 25:41
*31. 1:20:03 NICHOLAS ALLRED 28 HIGHLAND PARK 25:49 27:06 27:08 27:37
*32. 1:21:34 ROBERT HOPKINS 40 EDISON 27:08 28:05 27:10 27:16
*33. 1:24:45 JOHN FRENTZ 63 MIDDLESEX 28:25 28:48 27:43 28:37
*34. 1:26:26 CHRIS LEHMAN 69 SOMERSET 30:21 30:44 27:58 28:07
*35. 1:31:29 PONCIANO MASIGLA 50 MONROE TOWNSHIP 30:47 30:39 30:03
*36. 1:33:30 MARK STRAWN 60 PISCATAWAY 31:48 30:40 33:09 31:02
*37. 1:36:34 RAY PETIT 66 NEW BRUNSWICK 32:56 33:54 31:37 32:01
*38. 1:37:18 JULIAN ZAMMIT 65 EDISON 33:13 31:57 32:40 32:41
*39. 1:40:51 LEIGH WALKER 67 PISCATAWAY 33:29 34:16 33:20 34:02
*40. 1:45:52 ROBERT MCGILL 59 BUDD LAKE 34:24 36:51 34:37
*41. 1:46:22 JOE URBANIK 52 SOUTH RIVER 34:00 36:27 36:06 36:16
*42. 1:51:17 ROBERT LEWIN 58 BASKING RIDGE 36:28 38:03 36:46
*43. 2:03:10 GREGORY PUCHALSKI 67 METUCHEN 40:12 42:10 41:36 41:22

44. 0:35:03 MIKE DIXON 36 HIGHLAND PARK 17:36 17:27
45. 0:38:34 ZACHARY SUBAR 33 HIGHLAND PARK 19:12 19:22
46. 0:38:39 JAMES REGISTER 32 PISCATAWAY 19:26 19:13
47. 0:39:48 MIKE LOENSER 37 PISCATAWAY 19:28 20:20
48. 0:43:11 NICHOLAS PIERETH 31 MILLTOWN 21:23 21:48
49. 0:43:56 HENRY BILTON 13 HIGHLAND PARK 21:41 22:15
50. 0:44:00 JASON LEVY 28 HIGHLAND PARK 21:56 22:04
51. 0:45:24 GABRIEL SALLES 33 HIGHLAND PARK 23:05 22:19
52. 0:47:24 RICH FREEMAN 34 SUNNYSIDE 23:26 23:58
53. 0:48:25 SEAN GAVOR 40 SEWAREN 24:03 24:22
54. 0:49:02 RUBIN HERSH 10 HIGHLAND PARK 25:00 24:02
55. 0:49:48 MICHAEL CARR 72 SOMERSET 24:41 25:07
56. 0:49:58 KEVIN NEDZA 32 EWING 24:38 25:20
57. 0:50:27 MICHAEL DILLON 37 SOMERSET 25:22 25:05
58. 0:51:12 JAMES SCHEFLEN 45 HILLSBOROUGH 25:44 25:28
59. 0:51:41 BRENDAN MAHER 40 PISCATAWAY 24:57 26:44
60. 0:53:29 JEREMY URBACH 35 HIGHLAND PARK 28:51 24:38
61. 0:53:34 BRIAN BORDEN 55 NEPTUNE 26:27 27:07
62. 0:57:38 DAVID SOLIN 58 LEONIA 29:29 28:09
63. 0:58:39 VASCO LEONG 36 NORTH BRUNSWICK 28:21 30:18
64. 0:59:31 ANDREW CANGIANO 36 WOODBRIDGE 31:35 27:56
65. 0:59:40 JOE MACIROWSKI 33 HIGHLAND PARK 29:56 29:44
66. 0:59:47 PETER LEE 62 RANDOLPH 30:26 29:21
67. 1:07:23 JAMES NICHOLS 63 HIGHLAND PARK 34:12 33:11
68. 1:07:56 THOMAS AUSSEM 62 SOMERSET 34:12 33:44



69. 1:09:47 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 57 BRIDGEWATER 34:26 35:21
70. 1:14:15 PADRE BURGESS 56 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 36:05 38:10
71. 1:14:39 KEVIN ANTHONY 57 PISCATAWAY 40:21 34:18
72. 1:44:51 AL SWAN 78 CLIFTON 52:51 52:00
73. 0:17:49 PETER TOWNSEND 28 HIGHLAND PARK 17:49
74. 0:19:46 DAVID CHAN 30 TRENTON 19:46
75. 0:20:38 JARRETT DEWELDE 40 20:38
76. 0:21:02 TIM MORGAN 35 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 21:02
77. 0:21:04 PAUL JONES-BURDEN 30 RAHWAY 21:04
78. 0:21:33 CHRISTOPHE BUJA 39 MIDDLESEX 21:33
79. 0:22:25 DREW PENNYFEATHER 33 VOORHEES 22:25
80. 0:22:31 JOHN KANE 60 MONTCLAIR 22:31
81. 0:22:43 MARK HINKELDEY 45 COLONIA 22:43
82. 0:23:11 HENRY B 99 HIGHLAND PARK 23:11
83. 0:23:14 PETER BILTON 44 HIGHLAND PARK 23:14
84. 0:23:34 JOE CONROY 43 BORDENTOWN 23:34
85. 0:23:51 CHRISTOPHE KAISER 47 MARTINSVILLE 23:51
86. 0:24:35 JORGE OVIEDO 68 EWING 24:35
87. 0:24:45 DAVID LOUIE 30 NEW YORK 24:45
88. 0:25:32 STEVEN JOHN 12 BRIDGEWATER 25:32
89. 0:25:51 ANDREW WOOD 52 MILLBURN 25:51
90. 0:26:05 STEPHEN CRAWFORD 30 EDISON 26:05
91. 0:26:32 RAY MANMARINO 48 OLD BRIDGE 26:32
92. 0:26:34 JEFF SCHWARTZ 59 BRIDGEWATER 26:34
93. 0:26:35 ALEX HOHMANN 53 SOMERSET 26:35
94. 0:26:51 DAVID WILSON 49 BELLE MEAD 26:51
95. 0:27:02 ROB NEUGASS 58 MARLBORO 27:02
96. 0:27:06 NICHOLAS MOORE 42 PRINCETON 27:06
97. 0:27:09 BEN LEBOWITZ 43 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:09
98. 0:27:23 ROBERT O'CONNELL 10 HIGHLAND PARK 27:23
99. 0:27:39 BILL WINFREY 57 NORTH BRUNSWICK 27:39

100. 0:27:45 DANIEL ROLLINO 43 SOMERSET 27:45
101. 0:28:23 BARRY BLOCK 63 28:23
102. 0:28:45 JOSHUA JOHN 12 BRIDGEWATER 28:45
103. 0:28:48 FRANK KUS 57 JACKSON 28:48
104. 0:28:49 SEEBU JOHN 45 BRIDGEWATER 28:49
105. 0:30:06 KENNETH VERGMMEN 59 EDISON 30:06
106. 0:30:25 PETER DENG 37 FRANKLIN PARK 30:25
107. 0:30:56 RYAN FARLEY 12 NORTH BRUNSWICK 30:56
108. 0:31:24 MAZEN OUDEH 50 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 31:24
109. 0:31:44 JONATHON GUARINO 31 NEW BRUNSWICK 31:44
110. 0:31:50 RYAN CAMALES 31 FORDS 31:50
111. 0:32:18 CHRISTOPHE TKACH 23 BOUND BROOK 32:18
112. 0:32:39 JORGES NICHOLS 63 HIGHLAND PARK 32:39
113. 0:33:17 OLUWAYEMI KEHINDE 39 BRONX 33:17
114. 0:34:12 GEORGE DALE 62 SAYREVILLE 34:12
115. 0:35:33 IAN EVANS 32 HIGHLAND PARK 35:33
116. 0:35:40 GREG SCHNEIDER 46 HAZLET 35:40
117. 0:42:38 GEORGE KOCHMAN 78 TINTON FALLS 42:38

----------------------------WOMEN SERIES RESULTS-------------------------------------

RVRR Women Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:06:40 KIM ANICITO 39 PARLIN 22:04 22:33 22:03 22:35
* 2. 1:10:15 LISA BERNKNOPF 52 CRANFORD 23:29 24:11 23:18 23:28
* 3. 1:18:01 JILL POLILLI 48 PISCATAWAY 26:21 27:05 26:04 25:36
* 4. 1:19:18 AYSHA MIRZA 38 SEWAREN 25:40 25:28 28:10
* 5. 1:22:18 JO ANN COFFEE 70 SOMERSET 27:31 27:18 27:29 27:36
* 6. 1:22:26 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 54 SOMERVILLE 26:44 28:26 27:16
* 7. 1:23:26 JESS CLARKE 40 MONROE TOWNSHIP 27:32 28:03 27:51
* 8. 1:29:55 MARIE MEZABER 42 BEDMINSTER 29:37 31:23 30:12 30:06
* 9. 1:30:46 GRESY JOHNSON 50 SOMERSET 30:19 30:31 30:39 29:56
*10. 1:33:30 NANCY CASPER 63 BOUND BROOK 31:41 31:53 31:35 30:14
*11. 1:34:02 BONNIE BRUNISH 69 PISCATAWAY 31:06 33:27 31:02 31:54
*12. 1:35:32 RACHEL ENGELSON 44 HILLSBOROUGH 31:44 32:43 31:59 31:49
*13. 1:36:29 MARGARET CHEN 32 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:56 33:29 31:54 31:39
*14. 1:36:55 JUDY STEWART 57 COOPERSBURG 32:02 32:50 33:34 32:03
*15. 1:40:05 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 57 PISCATAWAY 34:31 33:41 31:53
*16. 1:48:52 LEAH REDONA 54 EAST BRUNSWICK 36:10 36:34 36:08



17. 0:47:15 TAYLOR REHE 24 SOMERVILLE 23:12 24:03
18. 0:50:15 MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ 27 KEYPORT 25:17 24:58
19. 0:51:39 ANGELA HYNEK 35 HIGHLAND PARK 25:56 25:43
20. 0:52:52 MARCIA HODULIK 62 SOUTH AMBOY 26:01 26:51
21. 0:53:32 MONIKA SERRANO-RIEDLINGER37 BELLE MEAD 26:39 26:53
22. 1:05:16 JAHZEEL DELOS SANTOS 37 32:02 33:14
23. 1:07:54 LIA MACIROWSKI 34 HIGHLAND PARK 34:18 33:36
24. 1:08:28 DAPHNE ANUDON 44 NORTH BRUNSWICK 32:52 35:36
25. 1:16:00 APRIL ROMAN 44 MILLSTONE TOWNSHI 40:20 35:40
26. 1:18:03 MICHAELA BENTON 31 SOUTH BOUND BROOK 37:50 40:13
27. 0:22:29 ISABELLA MAITA 23 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 22:29
28. 0:22:52 AMANDA CIRILLO 33 RINGOES 22:52
29. 0:25:37 CAYLEIGH KAISER 9 MARTINSVILLE 25:37
30. 0:25:52 JENNIFER KURMINS 49 METUCHEN 25:52
31. 0:26:28 CAROLINE KRATKA 21 LINCROFT 26:28
32. 0:26:58 MELANIE MERLA 43 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 26:58
33. 0:27:07 SIERRA ECKERT 27 JERSEY CITY 27:07
34. 0:27:50 MJ RUEHL 36 METUCHEN 27:50
35. 0:31:29 DANIELLE ANDERSON 28 PISCATAWAY 31:29
36. 0:32:18 LISA LAMANNA 29 HIGHLAND PARK 32:18
37. 0:32:26 TAMMY MARI JOSKA 45 HIGHLAND PARK 32:26
38. 0:33:03 NIKKI STASIL 26 BRIDGEWATER 33:03

--------------RVRR Age Group Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run---------------------

MEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:15:53 AUSTIN CHOU 12 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:04 26:49 26:28 24:21

2. 0:49:02 RUBIN HERSH 10 HIGHLAND PARK 25:00 24:02
3. 0:25:32 STEVEN JOHN 12 BRIDGEWATER 25:32
4. 0:27:23 ROBERT O'CONNELL 10 HIGHLAND PARK 27:23
5. 0:28:45 JOSHUA JOHN 12 BRIDGEWATER 28:45
6. 0:30:56 RYAN FARLEY 12 NORTH BRUNSWICK 30:56

MEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:03:54 JASON LIN 14 HIGHLAND PARK 21:22 22:14 20:18
* 2. 1:09:56 JUSTIN CHOU` 15 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:38 24:27 22:50 22:39

3. 0:43:56 HENRY BILTON 13 HIGHLAND PARK 21:41 22:15

MEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:50 JACK LIVESEY 24 WESTFIELD 23:12 22:53 23:47 22:45

2. 0:32:18 CHRISTOPHE TKACH 23 BOUND BROOK 32:18

MEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:04:53 AARON COHEN 29 NEW BRUNSWICK 21:24 22:05 21:52 21:37
* 2. 1:11:55 DANIEL VALLEAU 28 BELLEVILLE 23:21 24:20 24:14
* 3. 1:16:28 CESAR RAINHO 28 CRANFORD 25:11 26:28 27:05 24:49
* 4. 1:20:03 NICHOLAS ALLRED 28 HIGHLAND PARK 25:49 27:06 27:08 27:37

5. 0:44:00 JASON LEVY 28 HIGHLAND PARK 21:56 22:04
6. 0:17:49 PETER TOWNSEND 28 HIGHLAND PARK 17:49

MEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:58:03 ALEX CLARK 31 SOMERSET 19:16 19:52 19:14 19:33
* 2. 0:59:20 DAVID ALLARA 33 HIGHLAND PARK 19:46 19:29 20:05
* 3. 1:00:13 SAMUEL HARTMAN 33 PLAINSBORO 20:38 20:17 19:58 19:58

4. 0:38:34 ZACHARY SUBAR 33 HIGHLAND PARK 19:12 19:22
5. 0:38:39 JAMES REGISTER 32 PISCATAWAY 19:26 19:13
6. 0:43:11 NICHOLAS PIERETH 31 MILLTOWN 21:23 21:48
7. 0:45:24 GABRIEL SALLES 33 HIGHLAND PARK 23:05 22:19
8. 0:47:24 RICH FREEMAN 34 SUNNYSIDE 23:26 23:58
9. 0:49:58 KEVIN NEDZA 32 EWING 24:38 25:20

10. 0:59:40 JOE MACIROWSKI 33 HIGHLAND PARK 29:56 29:44
11. 0:19:46 DAVID CHAN 30 TRENTON 19:46
12. 0:21:04 PAUL JONES-BURDEN 30 RAHWAY 21:04
13. 0:22:25 DREW PENNYFEATHER 33 VOORHEES 22:25



14. 0:24:45 DAVID LOUIE 30 NEW YORK 24:45
15. 0:26:05 STEPHEN CRAWFORD 30 EDISON 26:05
16. 0:31:44 JONATHON GUARINO 31 NEW BRUNSWICK 31:44
17. 0:31:50 RYAN CAMALES 31 FORDS 31:50
18. 0:35:33 IAN EVANS 32 HIGHLAND PARK 35:33

MEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:05:13 JOSEPH MARTELLI 38 PISCATAWAY 21:13 22:09 21:51
* 2. 1:09:07 RON ZASTOCKI 38 KEYPORT 22:56 23:17 23:14 22:57
* 3. 1:14:20 MINH-TRI VO 36 PISCATAWAY 24:31 30:50 25:23 24:26

4. 0:35:03 MIKE DIXON 36 HIGHLAND PARK 17:36 17:27
5. 0:39:48 MIKE LOENSER 37 PISCATAWAY 19:28 20:20
6. 0:50:27 MICHAEL DILLON 37 SOMERSET 25:22 25:05
7. 0:53:29 JEREMY URBACH 35 HIGHLAND PARK 28:51 24:38
8. 0:58:39 VASCO LEONG 36 NORTH BRUNSWICK 28:21 30:18
9. 0:59:31 ANDREW CANGIANO 36 WOODBRIDGE 31:35 27:56

10. 0:21:02 TIM MORGAN 35 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 21:02
11. 0:21:33 CHRISTOPHE BUJA 39 MIDDLESEX 21:33
12. 0:30:25 PETER DENG 37 FRANKLIN PARK 30:25
13. 0:33:17 OLUWAYEMI KEHINDE 39 BRONX 33:17

MEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:03:43 MATT IVAN 41 CALIFON 21:20 21:22 21:01 21:32
* 2. 1:11:18 KEITH DAVIS 41 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:30 24:01 23:47 23:30
* 3. 1:14:09 CHARLES WELLMAN 41 NORTH BRUNSWICK 26:39 26:56 24:06 23:24
* 4. 1:14:48 JONATHAN LYON 44 SPOTSWOOD 25:30 24:23 24:55
* 5. 1:21:34 ROBERT HOPKINS 40 EDISON 27:08 28:05 27:10 27:16

6. 0:48:25 SEAN GAVOR 40 SEWAREN 24:03 24:22
7. 0:51:41 BRENDAN MAHER 40 PISCATAWAY 24:57 26:44
8. 0:20:38 JARRETT DEWELDE 40 20:38
9. 0:23:14 PETER BILTON 44 HIGHLAND PARK 23:14

10. 0:23:34 JOE CONROY 43 BORDENTOWN 23:34
11. 0:27:06 NICHOLAS MOORE 42 PRINCETON 27:06
12. 0:27:09 BEN LEBOWITZ 43 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:09
13. 0:27:45 DANIEL ROLLINO 43 SOMERSET 27:45

MEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:09:51 NEIL HUME 45 HIGHLAND PARK 23:29 23:04 23:18
* 2. 1:11:10 DAVID JASKO 46 MONROE TOWNSHIP 23:53 23:48 23:29

3. 0:51:12 JAMES SCHEFLEN 45 HILLSBOROUGH 25:44 25:28
4. 0:22:43 MARK HINKELDEY 45 COLONIA 22:43
5. 0:23:51 CHRISTOPHE KAISER 47 MARTINSVILLE 23:51
6. 0:26:32 RAY MANMARINO 48 OLD BRIDGE 26:32
7. 0:26:51 DAVID WILSON 49 BELLE MEAD 26:51
8. 0:28:49 SEEBU JOHN 45 BRIDGEWATER 28:49
9. 0:35:40 GREG SCHNEIDER 46 HAZLET 35:40

MEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:02:48 ERIC DAVIS 51 HIGHLAND PARK 21:24 21:06 20:28 21:14
* 2. 1:06:59 ROBERT PALLADINO 51 EDISON 22:41 22:57 22:02 22:16
* 3. 1:13:12 DAVID SCHATZ 53 SPOTSWOOD 24:25 24:45 24:02 25:45
* 4. 1:15:04 GAVIN SLOANE 52 TEANECK 25:26 25:08 24:48 25:08
* 5. 1:31:29 PONCIANO MASIGLA 50 MONROE TOWNSHIP 30:47 30:39 30:03
* 6. 1:46:22 JOE URBANIK 52 SOUTH RIVER 34:00 36:27 36:06 36:16

7. 0:25:51 ANDREW WOOD 52 MILLBURN 25:51
8. 0:26:35 ALEX HOHMANN 53 SOMERSET 26:35
9. 0:31:24 MAZEN OUDEH 50 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 31:24

MEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:37 GENE GUGLIOTTA 59 NORTH PLAINFIELD 22:38 23:30 23:16 22:43
* 2. 1:15:56 HARRY L. KOSTYK 57 FRANKLIN PARK 24:26 25:57 25:33
* 3. 1:17:03 CHARLES GROMER 56 LANGHORNE 25:40 25:42 26:46 25:41
* 4. 1:45:52 ROBERT MCGILL 59 BUDD LAKE 34:24 36:51 34:37
* 5. 1:51:17 ROBERT LEWIN 58 BASKING RIDGE 36:28 38:03 36:46

6. 0:53:34 BRIAN BORDEN 55 NEPTUNE 26:27 27:07



7. 0:57:38 DAVID SOLIN 58 LEONIA 29:29 28:09
8. 1:09:47 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 57 BRIDGEWATER 34:26 35:21
9. 1:14:15 PADRE BURGESS 56 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 36:05 38:10

10. 1:14:39 KEVIN ANTHONY 57 PISCATAWAY 40:21 34:18
11. 0:26:34 JEFF SCHWARTZ 59 BRIDGEWATER 26:34
12. 0:27:02 ROB NEUGASS 58 MARLBORO 27:02
13. 0:27:39 BILL WINFREY 57 NORTH BRUNSWICK 27:39
14. 0:28:48 FRANK KUS 57 JACKSON 28:48
15. 0:30:06 KENNETH VERGMMEN 59 EDISON 30:06

MEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:09:38 ROBERT TONA 60 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:17 23:35 24:05 22:46
* 2. 1:14:20 MARC ALTERMAN 61 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:58 24:54 24:28
* 3. 1:16:05 JERRY LIVESEY 63 WESTFIELD 25:23 25:48 25:14 25:28
* 4. 1:16:18 CHUCK ORELLA 62 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 25:09 25:25 25:47 25:44
* 5. 1:24:45 JOHN FRENTZ 63 MIDDLESEX 28:25 28:48 27:43 28:37
* 6. 1:33:30 MARK STRAWN 60 PISCATAWAY 31:48 30:40 33:09 31:02

7. 0:59:47 PETER LEE 62 RANDOLPH 30:26 29:21
8. 1:07:23 JAMES NICHOLS 63 HIGHLAND PARK 34:12 33:11
9. 1:07:56 THOMAS AUSSEM 62 SOMERSET 34:12 33:44

10. 0:22:31 JOHN KANE 60 MONTCLAIR 22:31
11. 0:28:23 BARRY BLOCK 63 28:23
12. 0:32:39 JORGES NICHOLS 63 HIGHLAND PARK 32:39
13. 0:34:12 GEORGE DALE 62 SAYREVILLE 34:12

MEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:26:26 CHRIS LEHMAN 69 SOMERSET 30:21 30:44 27:58 28:07
* 2. 1:36:34 RAY PETIT 66 NEW BRUNSWICK 32:56 33:54 31:37 32:01
* 3. 1:37:18 JULIAN ZAMMIT 65 EDISON 33:13 31:57 32:40 32:41
* 4. 1:40:51 LEIGH WALKER 67 PISCATAWAY 33:29 34:16 33:20 34:02
* 5. 2:03:10 GREGORY PUCHALSKI 67 METUCHEN 40:12 42:10 41:36 41:22

6. 0:24:35 JORGE OVIEDO 68 EWING 24:35

MEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:49:48 MICHAEL CARR 72 SOMERSET 24:41 25:07

MEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 1:44:51 AL SWAN 78 CLIFTON 52:51 52:00
2. 0:42:38 GEORGE KOCHMAN 78 TINTON FALLS 42:38

----------------------WOMEN AGE GROUP RESULTS------------------------------------

WOMEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:25:37 CAYLEIGH KAISER 9 MARTINSVILLE 25:37

WOMEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:47:15 TAYLOR REHE 24 SOMERVILLE 23:12 24:03
2. 0:22:29 ISABELLA MAITA 23 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 22:29
3. 0:26:28 CAROLINE KRATKA 21 LINCROFT 26:28

WOMEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:50:15 MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ 27 KEYPORT 25:17 24:58
2. 0:27:07 SIERRA ECKERT 27 JERSEY CITY 27:07
3. 0:31:29 DANIELLE ANDERSON 28 PISCATAWAY 31:29
4. 0:32:18 LISA LAMANNA 29 HIGHLAND PARK 32:18
5. 0:33:03 NIKKI STASIL 26 BRIDGEWATER 33:03

WOMEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:36:29 MARGARET CHEN 32 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:56 33:29 31:54 31:39



2. 1:07:54 LIA MACIROWSKI 34 HIGHLAND PARK 34:18 33:36
3. 1:18:03 MICHAELA BENTON 31 SOUTH BOUND BROOK 37:50 40:13
4. 0:22:52 AMANDA CIRILLO 33 RINGOES 22:52

WOMEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:06:40 KIM ANICITO 39 PARLIN 22:04 22:33 22:03 22:35
* 2. 1:19:18 AYSHA MIRZA 38 SEWAREN 25:40 25:28 28:10

3. 0:51:39 ANGELA HYNEK 35 HIGHLAND PARK 25:56 25:43
4. 0:53:32 MONIKA SERRANO-RIEDLINGER37 BELLE MEAD 26:39 26:53
5. 1:05:16 JAHZEEL DELOS SANTOS 37 32:02 33:14
6. 0:27:50 MJ RUEHL 36 METUCHEN 27:50

WOMEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:23:26 JESS CLARKE 40 MONROE TOWNSHIP 27:32 28:03 27:51
* 2. 1:29:55 MARIE MEZABER 42 BEDMINSTER 29:37 31:23 30:12 30:06
* 3. 1:35:32 RACHEL ENGELSON 44 HILLSBOROUGH 31:44 32:43 31:59 31:49

4. 1:08:28 DAPHNE ANUDON 44 NORTH BRUNSWICK 32:52 35:36
5. 1:16:00 APRIL ROMAN 44 MILLSTONE TOWNSHI 40:20 35:40
6. 0:26:58 MELANIE MERLA 43 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 26:58

WOMEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:01 JILL POLILLI 48 PISCATAWAY 26:21 27:05 26:04 25:36

2. 0:25:52 JENNIFER KURMINS 49 METUCHEN 25:52
3. 0:32:26 TAMMY MARI JOSKA 45 HIGHLAND PARK 32:26

WOMEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:15 LISA BERNKNOPF 52 CRANFORD 23:29 24:11 23:18 23:28
* 2. 1:22:26 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 54 SOMERVILLE 26:44 28:26 27:16
* 3. 1:30:46 GRESY JOHNSON 50 SOMERSET 30:19 30:31 30:39 29:56
* 4. 1:48:52 LEAH REDONA 54 EAST BRUNSWICK 36:10 36:34 36:08

WOMEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:36:55 JUDY STEWART 57 COOPERSBURG 32:02 32:50 33:34 32:03
* 2. 1:40:05 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 57 PISCATAWAY 34:31 33:41 31:53

WOMEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:33:30 NANCY CASPER 63 BOUND BROOK 31:41 31:53 31:35 30:14

2. 0:52:52 MARCIA HODULIK 62 SOUTH AMBOY 26:01 26:51

WOMEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:34:02 BONNIE BRUNISH 69 PISCATAWAY 31:06 33:27 31:02 31:54

WOMEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:22:18 JO ANN COFFEE 70 SOMERSET 27:31 27:18 27:29 27:36

----------------------------MASTERS PLP RESULTS-----------------------------------------

MALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 212.92 ERIC DAVIS HIGHLAND PARK M 51 69.46 70.40 72.57 69.95
* 2. 208.74 GENE GUGLIOTTA NORTH PLAINFIELD M 59 69.92 67.90 68.58 70.24
* 3. 206.27 ROBERT TONA MONMOUTH JUNCTION M 60 68.53 67.66 66.26 70.08
* 4. 199.62 ROBERT PALLADINO EDISON M 51 65.49 64.73 67.42 66.71
* 5. 194.88 MATT IVAN CALIFON M 41 64.67 64.57 65.64 64.07
* 6. 194.82 MARC ALTERMAN NORTH BRUNSWICK M 61 64.44 64.62 65.76
* 7. 193.55 JERRY LIVESEY WESTFIELD M 63 64.46 63.42 64.84 64.25
* 8. 191.39 CHUCK ORELLA WHITEHOUSE STATION M 62 64.51 63.83 62.93 63.05
* 9. 185.52 DAVID SCHATZ SPOTSWOOD M 53 61.79 60.96 62.77 59.05
* 10. 184.69 HARRY L. KOSTYK FRANKLIN PARK M 57 63.73 60.01 60.95
* 11. 182.98 NEIL HUME HIGHLAND PARK M 45 60.47 61.56 60.95
* 12. 180.93 DAVID JASKO MONROE TOWNSHIP M 46 59.90 60.11 60.92
* 13. 180.45 CHARLES GROMER LANGHORNE M 56 60.19 60.11 57.72 60.15



* 14. 180.04 CHRIS LEHMAN SOMERSET M 69 56.89 56.18 61.74 61.41
* 15. 179.48 GAVIN SLOANE TEANECK M 52 58.86 59.56 60.36 59.56
* 16. 174.17 KEITH DAVIS SOUTH PLAINFIELD M 41 56.31 57.45 58.01 58.71
* 17. 173.80 JOHN FRENTZ MIDDLESEX M 63 57.58 56.82 59.04 57.18
* 18. 169.69 JONATHAN LYON SPOTSWOOD M 44 55.29 57.82 56.58
* 19. 168.81 CHARLES WELLMAN NORTH BRUNSWICK M 41 51.77 51.23 57.66 59.38
* 20. 156.52 RAY PETIT NEW BRUNSWICK M 66 50.98 49.53 53.10 52.44
* 21. 154.43 JULIAN ZAMMIT EDISON M 65 50.11 52.10 50.96 51.37
* 22. 153.66 MARK STRAWN PISCATAWAY M 60 50.19 52.04 48.14 51.43
* 23. 151.17 ROBERT HOPKINS EDISON M 40 50.49 48.78 50.43 50.25
* 24. 151.16 LEIGH WALKER PISCATAWAY M 67 50.58 49.43 50.81 49.77
* 25. 145.06 PONCIANO MASIGLA MONROE TOWNSHIP M 50 47.90 48.10 49.06

26. 143.77 MICHAEL CARR SOMERSET M 72 72.51 71.26
* 27. 134.73 ROBERT MCGILL BUDD LAKE M 59 46.04 42.96 45.73
* 28. 127.04 ROBERT LEWIN BASKING RIDGE M 58 43.06 41.27 42.71
* 29. 126.81 JOE URBANIK SOUTH RIVER M 52 44.04 41.08 41.48 41.29
* 30. 123.80 GREGORY PUCHALSKI METUCHEN M 67 42.13 40.17 40.72 40.95

31. 114.46 BRIAN BORDEN NEPTUNE M 55 57.94 56.52
32. 113.18 SEAN GAVOR SEWAREN M 40 56.96 56.22
33. 110.96 JAMES SCHEFLEN HILLSBOROUGH M 45 55.19 55.77
34. 109.02 DAVID SOLIN LEONIA M 58 53.25 55.77
35. 108.60 PETER LEE RANDOLPH M 62 53.32 55.28
36. 106.16 BRENDAN MAHER PISCATAWAY M 40 54.91 51.25
37. 95.55 THOMAS AUSSEM SOMERSET M 62 47.45 48.10
38. 89.29 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA BRIDGEWATER M 57 45.23 44.06
39. 84.01 KEVIN ANTHONY PISCATAWAY M 57 38.60 45.41
40. 83.30 PADRE BURGESS SOUTH PLAINFIELD M 56 42.82 40.48
41. 75.63 AL SWAN CLIFTON M 78 37.51 38.12
42. 70.86 JOHN KANE MONTCLAIR M 60 70.86
43. 69.52 JORGE OVIEDO EWING M 68 69.52
44. 66.39 JARRETT DEWELDE M 40 66.39
45. 62.51 MARK HINKELDEY COLONIA M 45 62.51
46. 60.68 PETER BILTON HIGHLAND PARK M 44 60.68
47. 60.43 CHRISTOPHER KAISER MARTINSVILLE M 47 60.43
48. 59.58 JEFF SCHWARTZ BRIDGEWATER M 59 59.58
49. 59.39 JOE CONROY BORDENTOWN M 43 59.39
50. 58.07 ROB NEUGASS MARLBORO M 58 58.07
51. 57.91 ANDREW WOOD MILLBURN M 52 57.91
52. 57.65 BARRY BLOCK M 63 57.65
53. 56.76 ALEX HOHMANN SOMERSET M 53 56.76
54. 56.32 BILL WINFREY NORTH BRUNSWICK M 57 56.32
55. 54.73 RAY MANMARINO OLD BRIDGE M 48 54.73
56. 54.49 DAVID WILSON BELLE MEAD M 49 54.49
57. 54.07 FRANK KUS JACKSON M 57 54.07
58. 52.59 KENNETH VERGMMEN EDISON M 59 52.59
59. 51.55 BEN LEBOWITZ EAST BRUNSWICK M 43 51.55
60. 51.28 NICHOLAS MOORE PRINCETON M 42 51.28
61. 50.44 DANIEL ROLLINO SOMERSET M 43 50.44
62. 50.12 JORGES NICHOLS HIGHLAND PARK M 63 50.12
63. 49.31 JAMES NICHOLS HIGHLAND PARK M 63 0.00 49.31
64. 49.29 SEEBU JOHN BRIDGEWATER M 45 49.29
65. 47.45 GEORGE DALE SAYREVILLE M 62 47.45
66. 46.96 MAZEN OUDEH MONMOUTH JUNCTION M 50 46.96
67. 46.50 GEORGE KOCHMAN TINTON FALLS M 78 46.50
68. 40.12 GREG SCHNEIDER HAZLET M 46 40.12

FEMALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 230.71 JO ANN COFFEE SOMERSET F 70 76.67 77.28 76.76 76.44
* 2. 216.23 LISA BERNKNOPF CRANFORD F 52 71.87 69.79 72.44 71.92
* 3. 199.21 BONNIE BRUNISH PISCATAWAY F 69 66.91 62.22 67.06 65.24
* 4. 188.62 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS SOMERVILLE F 54 64.58 60.72 63.32
* 5. 186.47 JILL POLILLI PISCATAWAY F 48 61.34 59.68 62.00 63.13
* 6. 185.20 NANCY CASPER BOUND BROOK F 63 60.70 60.32 60.89 63.61
* 7. 166.01 JUDY STEWART COOPERSBURG F 57 55.80 54.44 53.25 55.77
* 8. 163.75 GRESY JOHNSON SOMERSET F 50 54.47 54.11 53.88 55.17
* 9. 163.55 JESS CLARKE MONROE TOWNSHIP F 40 55.06 54.05 54.44
* 10. 160.92 ROSEMARIE STRAWN PISCATAWAY F 57 51.79 53.07 56.06
* 11. 152.98 MARIE MEZABER BEDMINSTER F 42 51.49 48.59 50.50 50.99
* 12. 146.73 RACHEL ENGELSON HILLSBOROUGH F 44 49.08 47.61 48.70 48.95



13. 143.70 MARCIA HODULIK SOUTH AMBOY F 62 72.98 70.72
* 14. 143.30 LEAH REDONA EAST BRUNSWICK F 54 47.74 47.22 48.34

15. 91.14 DAPHNE ANUDON NORTH BRUNSWICK F 44 47.39 43.75
16. 82.29 APRIL ROMAN MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP F 44 38.62 43.67
17. 63.15 JENNIFER KURMINS METUCHEN F 49 63.15
18. 57.31 MELANIE MERLA MONMOUTH JUNCTION F 43 57.31
19. 48.42 TAMMY MARIE JOSKA HIGHLAND PARK F 45 48.42


